OP \$1240.00 400934

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM375593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC		06/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valspar Specialty Paints, LLC	
Street Address:	1101 S. Third Street	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55415	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4009349	ACCUSHADE
Registration Number:	1146776	ALL-METAL
Registration Number:	1852822	AVANT GARDE
Registration Number:	0804963	BOND TITE
Registration Number:	0680644	BOND TITE
Registration Number:	1351179	BOND TITE
Registration Number:	2014276	CARGROOM
Registration Number:	2006883	CARGROOM
Registration Number:	2012513	CARGROOM
Registration Number:	1994124	CARGROOM
Registration Number:	2014277	CARGROOM
Registration Number:	2008973	CARGROOM
Registration Number:	2008974	CARGROOM
Registration Number:	4369828	COAST 2 COAST
Registration Number:	4369829	COAST 2 COAST
Registration Number:	2923030	DEFENDER
Registration Number:	3821036	DEFENDER TRUCK BED LINER
Registration Number:	0999906	DURAGLAS
Registration Number:	2718609	ELITE
		TRADEMARK

900356388 REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0981

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1139613	FEATHER-RITE
Registration Number:	3065552	FX SERIES CUSTOM COLOR
Registration Number:	3270278	FUZION
Registration Number:	1879430	HALF TIME
Registration Number:	1879431	ICING
Registration Number:	1002148	KROMATE
Registration Number:	2340542	MATRIX SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1092313	MICROCEL
Registration Number:	4633014	MIRROR IMAGE
Registration Number:	2369960	MORTON PAINT COMPANY
Registration Number:	2376612	MORTON PAINT COMPANY
Registration Number:	2361354	MORTON PAINT COMPANY
Registration Number:	1608712	MORTON PAINT CO.
Registration Number:	1600157	MORTON PAINT CO.
Registration Number:	4197500	NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	4202211	PAINTXPERT
Registration Number:	2674670	PRO-SPRAY
Registration Number:	4009650	RAABE
Registration Number:	3753516	REFINISH SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2372383	SHARK SKIN
Registration Number:	1350165	SUPER GLAS
Registration Number:	2370455	TBL
Registration Number:	4430820	TUFF RIDER
Serial Number:	86406856	USC
Registration Number:	1072038	USC
Registration Number:	1117283	XL
Serial Number:	85555285	ZLINE
Serial Number:	85555288	ZLINE
Serial Number:	86406865	U.S. CHEMICAL & PLASTICS
Registration Number:	2534109	RAABE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124867979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 851-7518

Email: trademarks@valspar.com
Correspondent Name: Valspar Specialty Paints, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1461

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kari B. Frank
SIGNATURE:	/Kari B. Frank/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=6-29-2015 Quest Specialty Coatings LLC -DE-Amendment (Change of Name) (2)#page1.tif source=6-29-2015 Quest Specialty Coatings LLC -DE-Amendment (Change of Name) (2)#page2.tif source=6-29-2015 Quest Specialty Coatings LLC -DE-Amendment (Change of Name) (2)#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "QUEST SPECIALTY

COATINGS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "QUEST SPECIALTY

COATINGS, LLC" TO "VALSPAR SPECIALTY PAINTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 10:52

O'CLOCK A.M.

3872512 8100

150984224

AUTHENT CATION: 2510577

DATE: 06-29-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0984

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:50 AM 06/29/2015 FILED 10:52 AM 06/29/2015 SRV 150984224 - 3872512 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION **QUEST SPECIALTY COATINGS, LLC**

June 1, 2015

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: Quest Specialty Coatings, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Valspar Specialty Paints, LLC."

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been signed on behalf of the Company by the undersigned duly authorized person as of the date first set forth above.

By Name: ROLF ENGH Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to Quest Coatings Charter Amendment]

RECORDED: 03/04/2016